



KEL/SEC/SKC/2/2024 February 20, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

BSE SCRIP CODE: 533451

Sub: Notice of Loss of Share Certificates and request for process for issuance of Duplicate
Share Certificates by the investor – Information under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir,

In pursuance of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We wish to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent namely Bigshare Services Private Limited have received an intimation of loss of share certificates from the following shareholder(s) and request for providing process for issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) which are subject to compliance of the required formalities.

Sr.	Name of t	the	Folio No.	Share Certificate	Distinctive Nos	Number	of
No.	Shareholder			Number	From To	Shares	
1.	KRANTI GAUNKER JOINT WITH MANISHA G N. PARRIKAR	M IAIK	0047444	3603	5345114 – 5345179		66

We request you to kindly display this on your notice board and request all the members of the exchange to refrain from trading and dealing in these Shares. Any claim in respect of the said shares certificates should be lodged within 15 days from the date of this letter failing which action to issue duplicate share certificate(s) may be initiated in favour of the claimants.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you

Thanking you For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED

T V Subramanian Company Secretary